Technical Specifications
APC Smart-UPS 48V 585 Wh LI Battery Pack | XBP48RM1U-LI | Downloaded on 02/08/2021 (EST)
APC Smart-UPS 48V 585 Wh LI Battery Pack
XBP48RM1U-LI
• Includes: 4 post rail kit, Communication cable, Grounding cable, Installation guide,
Rack mounting brackets
Output
Battery Output Voltage 48 V
Batteries & Runtime
Battery type Li-Ion (Lithium-Ion)
Battery mounting Rack mount
Expected Battery Life (years) 5 - 10
Physical
Maximum Height 43MM, 4.3CM
Maximum Width 432MM, 43.2CM
Maximum Depth 521MM, 52.1CM
Rack Height 1U
Net Weight 13.02KG
Shipping weight 18.64KG
Shipping Height 200MM, 20.0CM
Shipping Width 600MM, 60.0CM
Shipping Depth 850MM, 85.0CM
Color Black
Units per Pallet 8.0
Environmental
Operating Temperature 0 - 40 °C
Disclaimer: Documentation is not intended as a substitute for and is not to be used for determining suitability or reliability of these products for specific user's applications.
Product link: https://www.apc.com/shop/nz/en/products/APC-Smart-UPS-48V-585-Wh-LI-Battery-Pack/P-XBP48RM1U-LI Page 1 of 2
Technical Specifications
APC Smart-UPS 48V 585 Wh LI Battery Pack | XBP48RM1U-LI | Downloaded on 02/08/2021 (EST)
Environmental
Operating Relative Humidity 0 - 95 (Non-condensing) %
Operating Elevation 0 - 3048meters
Storage Temperature -15 - 45 °C
Storage Elevation 0 - 15240meters
Conformance
Approvals UL 1973
Standard warranty 5 year repair or replace
Sustainable Offer Status
RoHS Compliant
Disclaimer: Documentation is not intended as a substitute for and is not to be used for determining suitability or reliability of these products for specific user's applications.
Product link: https://www.apc.com/shop/nz/en/products/APC-Smart-UPS-48V-585-Wh-LI-Battery-Pack/P-XBP48RM1U-LI Page 2 of 2